CITY OF LYNN

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Room 103, Lynn City Hall, Lynn, MA 01901 Tel: (781) 598-4000 Fax: (781)477-7031

The Inspectional Services Department is scheduling Weights & Measures Inspections for 2021. Your
establishment has been identified as one which requires a Weights & Measure Inspection. Our records indicate
that you have the following W&M inspections at your establishment:

___Balance & Scales ___Capacity Measure ___Adjusting Fee
_ Weights __Other Devices ____Reverse Vending
___Liquid Measures ___Linear Measures ___Scanners

Please see the attached Weights & Measures Fees Schedule; based on our records and fee schedule, your total
fee for inspection(s) is:

$

Please note that additional devices to be inspected other than noted above will result in additional fees needed;
an inspector will leave a bill notifying you of any additional amounts.

Please submit this letter with your payment. Checks may be made payable to City of Lynn. We will contact you
to schedule an inspection if a scheduled inspection is necessary. Please indicate the best person to contact for
an inspection, phone number and or email;

If you have any questions, please contact at ltobin@lynnma.gov or 781-586-6794.

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Method of Payment: Processed by:
(] cash

(] Business/Cashier’s Check or Money Order

[[] Credit/Debit Card
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City of Lynn

Weights & Measures Fees

Effective February 1, 2020

Device Description Fee
Balance & Scales (ea) OVER 10,000 lbs $150.00
5,000 lbs to 10,000 Ibs $125.00
1,000 Ibs to 5,000 lbs $100.00
100 Ibs to 1,000 Ibs $75.00
10 Ibs to 100 lbs $50.00
0to 10 ibs $25.00
Weights (ea) All $3.00
Liquid Measures (ea) Gasoline $40.00
Bulk Storage $100.00
Vehicle tanks $100.00
Capacity Measures (ea) Vehicle tanks $100.00
Other Devices (ea) Taxi/Odometer $50.00
Fabric/Leather/Wire Rope $25.00
Linear Measure (ea) Yard Stick/tapes $10.00
Other Devices Scanners 1-3/4-11/12+ $75/$150/$250
Reverse Vending (ea) $25.00
Adjusting Fee $60/hour




